Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue

No. Rev-A (B)6-1/2018-L Dated Shimla-2 the,

March, 2018

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Sh. Uttam Chand, Tehsildar, Solan, Distt. Solan shall hold the additional charge of Tehsildar (Recovery), H.P. SC&ST Development Corporation in addition to his own duties with immediate effect till further order in public interest.

By Order,

(Onkar Chand Sharma)
Principal Secretary-F.C.(Rev.) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst . No. Rev-A(B)6-1/2018-L Dated Shimla-2, the

March, 2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Divisional Commissioner, Shimla, Division Shimla HP.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Solan, Distt. Solan H.P.
- 3. The Managing Director, H.P. SC&ST Development Corporation, Solan, H.P.
- 4. Sh. Uttam Chand, Tehsildar, Solan, Distt. Solan, H.P. for immediate compliance.

5. Guard file/ personal file.

(Rakesh Mehta)

Joint Secretary (Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Tel. No. 0177-2621895